

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING LEED BRAKES FOR YOUR BRAKE SYSTEM NEEDS!



Please Read Carefully Before Proceeding



For Technical Assistance, Returns, and Warranty issues please contact **LEED Brakes** Directly. **DO NOT** contact your Original Point of Purchase.

Limited Warranty:

LEED Brakes warrants its products, when subject to normal and proper use, to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for either 1 year from the date of purchase from LEED Brakes or one of its authorized dealers. Within these periods, LEED Brakes will, at its sole option, repair or replace, at no charge, any LEED Brakes components that fail in normal use during the warranty period with new components. The warranty is void if the product has been altered or if unauthorized service has been performed on such product. The warranty does not cover physical damage or abuse to the product.

This warranty does not apply to: (i) cosmetic damage, such as scratches, nicks and dents; (ii) consumable parts, such as brake pads & brake rotors, unless product damage has occurred due to a defect in materials or workmanship; (iii) damage caused by accident, abuse, misuse, water, flood, fire, or other acts of nature or external causes; (iv) damage caused by service performed by any mechanic or installer; or (v) damage to a product that has been modified or altered without the written permission of LEED Brakes In addition, LEED Brakes reserves the right to refuse warranty claims against products or services that are obtained and/or used in contravention of the laws of any country.

Proof of purchase may be required to obtain warranty service. The customer, at its sole cost, shall be responsible for shipping the product to LEED Brakes. LEED Brakes, at its sole cost (in the US and Canada only), shall be responsible for shipping repaired or replacement product via ground freight. Any expedited shipment requested by the customer, at its sole cost, shall be responsible for responsible to pay any additional fees above the advertised ground freight prices.

Always contact our Customer Service Department to obtain a return authorization number before sending in your product for repair or return.

THE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING ANY LIABILITY ARISING UNDER ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL LEED Brakes BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER RESULTING FROM THE USE, MISUSE, OR INABILITY TO USE THIS PRODUCT OR FROM DEFECTS IN THE PRODUCT. Some states do not allow the exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

LEED Brakes retains the exclusive right to repair or replace (with a new or newly-overhauled replacement product) the device at its sole discretion. SUCH REMEDY SHALL BE YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY.

Note: LEED Brakes reserves the right to change or discontinue any program upon thirty (30) day written notice. All references to credits, programs, payments and prices are in U.S. dollars.

716.852.2139 info@leedbrakes.com